## **Inspired Solutions LLC Expands Network in Europe**

Increased demand and expanded client mandates drives growth in 2023

**Zurich** – 16/05/2023 – Inspired Solutions LLC announces successful network expansion in H1 2023. Rob Hoobroeckx (Managing Partner and CEO) commented -

"It's gratifying to see that Inspired Solution's focus on high levels of service and quality is generating increased mandates from our clients. We strive to recruit the best field engineers in the business, so clients can rest assured they are getting very high levels of industry experience and dependable insights into their large corporate and commercial risks."

"In response to new and expanded mandates in 2023, we continue to build out our area coverage for clients. Since the beginning of the year, we have established additional risk engineering capacity in the Benelux and Nordics areas, and Eastern Europe. I'm very pleased with the quality of talent we've attracted" stated Hoobroeckx.

## What Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients

Founded in January 2009, Inspired Solutions LLC is the industry reference for risk engineering services to the international insurance market. The company provides a wide range of services to assist commercial insurers with risk selection, risk analysis and underwriting support. More information is available at Our Services - Inspired solutions.

## For more information, press only:

Rob Hoobroeckx info@inspiredsolutions.ch

## For more information on what Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients:

https://www.inspiredsolutions.ch/outsourced-risk-engineering/

https://www.linkedin.com/company/inspired-solutions-llc/